

Amendment-1

Date: 03.01.2017

Tender No. RECPDCL/IT/UPS/2016-17/3051 Dated: 22.12.2016

Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Three Years OnSite Comprehensive Warranty with Maintenance of Online Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) and Batteries at RECPDCL New Premises- Kribhco Bhawan, Noida.

S. No	Reference	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Form-III Financial Bid (Page- 26)	-NA-	Taxes & Duties: Bidder should clearly mention all duties & taxes in financial/price bid i.e. in BOQ sheet only. In case any taxes, duties are not clearly specified in price bid then it will be presumed that no such tax/levy is applicable or payable by RECPDCL. Blank field/mention zero in BOQ (Price Bid) shall be treated as 'Inclusive' in Basic Price of item.
2	Form-III Financial Bid PROFORMA OF SCHEDULE OF RATES/ PRICE BID (Page- 26)	Grand Total in INR (Inclusive of all Taxes)	Work shall be awarded to LQ-1 bidder based on Rate Quoted in (Item No.1 Item No.2, Item No.3, Item No.4) Grand Total of FINANCIAL BID (FORM-III) (Clearly specified in S.No. 4. Financial Bid, Pg. 22, SECTION-VII- TENDER EVALUATION METHODOLOGY) Grand Total INR (Item No.1+ Item No.2+ Item No.3+ Item No.4) of all line items (All Inclusive of Taxes)
3	SECTION-VI ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (Page- 20)	Bid should accompany an earnest money deposit of Rs 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only in the form of a Demand Draft/Banker's cheque drawn on a Scheduled commercial bank in favor of 'REC Power Distribution company Ltd payable at New Delhi. Cheques, Money orders or Cash etc. shall not be accepted as EMD. The bidder's are requested to make sure to indicate the tender number, name and address of the bidder on the reverse of EMD draft/ banker's cheque, any failure to comply with the same shall be at the risk of the bidder (OR) The firms registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC)/ Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) are exempted against submission of EMD however, related valid document /certificate from NSIC/MSME registered with Central/State Government of	Bid should accompany an earnest money deposit of Rs 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only in the form of a Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee of any schedule Indian bank in favor of REC Power Distribution Company Limited, Payable at New Delhi. Cheques, Money orders or Cash etc. shall not be accepted as EMD. The bidder's are requested to make sure to indicate the tender number, name and address of the bidder on the reverse of Demand draft any failure to comply with the same shall be at the risk of the bidder (OR) The firms registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC)/ Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) are exempted against submission of EMD however, related valid document /certificate from NSIC/MSME registered with Central/State Government of India should be submitted.

		India should be submitted.	
4	<p>In Detailed Technical Specification</p> <p>S.No.- 3- Detailed Technical Specifications for ON-LINE UPS (7.5 KVA) with 60 Minutes Battery Backup:</p> <p>(Page-20)</p>	Point No.- 7- 0.8 lagging	Point No.- 7- 0.8 or higher lagging (as per industry standards)